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D southeast of Rwy4-22.  DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.
altimeter setting not received, procedure NA.  Circling NA for Cats C and 
LNAV/VNAV NA below -17°C (2°F) or above 54°C (130°F).  When local 
Night landing: Rwy 10, 28 NA.  For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, 

23222

4000 direct LOPEZ and hold.

1900 then climbing right turn to 

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 

WILKES-BARRE APP CON

126.3  256.7
120.95  256.7 

(101°-279°)

(280°-100°)

2729

2622

2622

2602

2559

2551

2542

2431
2357

2356

2335

2309

2302

2281

2205

2152

2065

1925

1920

1853

1829

1765

1691

1580

1394

2270

2216

567 (600-1)

1752

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

    

P

V

A5 P

0
.7

%
 U

P

0.3% UP

1072

TWR

4 

22

2
8

1
0

7
5
0
2
 X
 1
5
0

4300 X 150

N
E

-4,  25 D
E

C
 2025  to  22 JA

N
 2026 N

E
-4

,  
25

 D
E

C
 2

02
5 

 to
  2

2 
JA

N
 2

02
6


